
MERlDllAN - AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
.- 

August 8,2005 

Mr. Tim MacGregor 
BRAC Commission 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Tim: 

Thank you for meeting with us regarding the Key Field Air Guard Station realignment 
last week. As we were leaving I mentioned this realignment would cost the Meridian 
Airport Authority our fire protection. This letter is sent to document my findings of the 
cost to the Federal Government to establish a fire station with appropriate equipment for 
our Index A level of fire prote:ction. This funding would come from the Federal 
Government through the Airport Improvement Program. 

I have contacted other airports and the FAA and find the following: 

Cons1 ruction of station $ 1,200,000. 
Purchase fire truck 650,000. 
Rescue equipment, suits, radios, etc 100,000. 

Total cost to establish station $ 1,850,000. 

At year 10 I would budget for a $200,000 renovation of the station and replacement of 
rescue equipment of $75,000. At year 15 1 would replace the truck at a budget cost of 
$980,000 ($650,000 truck in 2005 dollars increasing 3% per year for 15 years). Using 
the COBRA'S 3.15% discount rate to determine net present value, these expenditures 
yield a net present value cost of $2,6 10,6 16.83 for the 20 year period (this figure does 
not include our $150,000 annual operating cost which we must find within the local 
community). This cost combined with the simulator relocation cost of over 
$3,000,000.00 is far greater than the projected savings of realignment of $2,500,000.00. 

Thank you for considering this information in your evaluation of the realignment of the 
Key Field Air Guard Station., 

-- - - 

POST OFFICE BOX 4351 + 281 1 AIRPORT BOULEVARD SOUTH + MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI 39304 
PHONE (601) 482-0364 $- FAX (601) 482-5899 + E-MAIL infok3rneridianairport.com 

DCN: 7041



Key Field Air Guard Station 
Meridian Airport Authority Net Present Value of capital costs to establish Fire Station 

attachment to August 8, 2005 letter to Tim Macgregor 

Year 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0.0315 discount rate 
Capital 

expenditures 
per year ($2,61 0,616.83) Net Present Value of Savings 



186ARW Inspection Summary 

May 1995 Operational Readiness Inspection - Outstanding 
(First Outstanding awarded in AMC history) 

February 1997 1 st Recipient - Malcolm B. Armstrong Award 

May 1997 USAF Quality Assessment - Ranked 3rd of all 
ANG Flying Units 

June 1997 AMC Command Post of the Year 

June2001 SIOP Inspection - Excellent 

January 2003 Stan Eva1 Inspection - Excellent 


